High Speed Optocoupler, 1 MBd, Phtotdiode with Transistor Output
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83604
168 Rev. 1.5, 07-May-08
6N135/6N136
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The 6N135 and 6N136 are optocouplers with a GaAIAs
infrared emitting diode, optically coupled with an integrated

C (VO)
E (GND)
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
6N135 CTR ≥ 7 %, DIP-8
6N136 CTR ≥ 19 %, DIP-8
6N135-X007 CTR ≥ 7 %, SMD-8 (option 7)
6N136-X006 CTR ≥ 19 %, DIP-8 400 mil (option 6)
6N136-X007 CTR ≥ 19 %, SMD-8 (option 7)
6N136-X009 CTR ≥ 19 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Reverse voltage VR 5.0 V